Tender Notice No:-02 of 2011-12 Dated:-20.04.2011

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

On behalf of the Managing Director J&K Housing Board Jammu sealed tender affixed with Rs 5/- revenue stamps are invited from Original Manufacturers or their authorized registered dealers for the supply and installation of canopy (Acoustic enclosure) for DG Sets ,which should reach to the office of the Deputy General Manager, Housing Unit-III, Gole Market Gandhi Nagar Jammu on or before 20-05-2011 upto 2 P.M under registered post / speed post / courier services only. The detailed tender document with specification to be adopted can be had from the office the Deputy General Manager, Housing Unit-III, Gole Market Gandhi Nagar Jammu from 20-4-2011 to 18-05-2011 during office hours against payment of Rs 200 /- in the shape of demand draft / cash drawn in favour of Deputy General Manager, Housing Unit-III, Jammu. The CDR equivalent to 2% of total value of offered amount pledged to the Financial Advisor / CAO, J&K Housing Board Jammu shall be enclosed with the tender document. The tender shall be opened in office of the Deputy General Manager Housing Unit -III, Gole Market Gandhi Nagar Jammu on the same day or any other day convenient to him in presence of tenderers or their authorized representative who may like to be present. The details of tender can be seen on our website www.jkhousingboard.com

No:-HU-III/56-63 Dated :-20-04-2011

Deputy General Manager, Housing Unit-III, Jammu.

Copy to the:-

- 1) Princpal Secretary to Govt. Housing & Urban Development Department, Civil Sectt. Jammu for information.
- 2) Managing Director J&K Housing Board, Jammu for information.
- 3) Financial Advisor/CAO J&K Housing Board Jammu for information.
- 4) Joint Director information Department, J&K Govt. with the request that the abbreviated NIT may kindly be got published in two local dailies in English vernaculars for Jammu / Srinagar
- 5-8) Deputy General Manager, Housing Unit-I/II Jammu/Srinagar for information.

Nature of Work :-Supply and installation of canopy (Acoustic enclosure) and allied accessories.

Present Address Of Tenderers	:
Earnest Money	: Rs
CDR No.	:Dated
Pledged to	: FA/CAO ,J&K Housing Board ,Jammu .
Tender form No	:Date of Issue
G.R No.and Date	:
Issuing Authority	:

Deputy General Manager, Housing Unit-III, Jammu.

BILL OF QUANTITIES

Nature of Work :- Supply and installation of canopy (Acoustic enclosure) and allied accessories.

S.No	Description of Item	Qty	Rate	Amount
1.	Canopy of sizes 1500x1000x1325mm 5/7.5 KVA single phase DG Sets with allied accessories.	01 No		

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION OF ACOUSTIC ENCLOSURE

- 1. The enclosure is modular in construction.
- 2. Enclosure fabricate with 16 SWG CRC Sheet.
- 3. GI perforated sheet 0.4 mm thick.
- 4. Durable industrial locking system on doors.
- 5. Gas ketted doors with high quality.
- 6. Sound proofing with rock wool.
- 7. Rock wool thickness 50 mm.
- 8. Rock wool covering with fire proof tissue paper.
- 9. Acoustic enclosure is designed for the loss of 25 DB (A) at the distance of 1 m from the acoustic as per the CPCB norms. (75 DB (A) at 1 m Distance)
- 10. Temperature difference between ambient enclosure controlled below 7 to 10 degree centigrade.
- 11.Zinc passivity hardware is used to avoid rusting.
- 12. Canopy is fully detachable as it should work on the principal of nut and bolt.
- 13.Big size opening doors may make easy access for repair etc. of the full length of DG.
- 14. Heavy duty hinges for doors.
- 15. Durable Auto painting and good finishing.
- 16. Air intake exhaust and silencer of "CANOPY" are designed such that leakage of sounds should not takes place.

Deputy General Manager, Housing Unit –III, Jammu.

Terms and Conditions

Nature of Work: -Supply and installation of canopy (Acoustic enclosures) and all accessories .

- 1. The supply of canopy (Acoustic enclosures) shall be F.O.R viz J&K Housing Board Guest House Gandhi Nagar Jammu.
- 2. The firm/ dealer / manufacturer shall furnish all the technical details of equipment quoted by them.
- 3. Earnest money deposit @ 2% of total value of offered amount pledged to Financial Advisor / CAO J&K Housing Board in the shape of CDR/ FDR .
- 4. The tender should be addressed to Deputy General Manager, J&K Housing Unit-III Gole Market, Jammu and sent eit her through registered post / speed post or courier on or before the last date and time prescribed for the receipt of the tender .
- 5. Conditional tender such as "subject to market fluctuations" shall not be accepted .
- 6. The rates must be quoted in Indian currency only.
- 7. The tender opening authority shall not bound to accept the lowest or any other tender and reserve to himself the right of accepting the whole or any portion of any tender as it may deem fit with out assigning any reason thereof.
- 8. The rates offered by the tenderers must include all costs including basic cost, CST, toll taxes , entry tax , transportation to site storage at site, It shall including all service tax, sales tax, excise duty ,income tax etc.
- 9. No compensation for damage to equipment in transit or otherwise shall be entertained.
- 10. The firm /dealer/ manufacturer shall invariably supply the material within stipulated time as per the condition of NIT.
- 11. In case of dispute the decision of the Managing Director J&K Housing Boa rd shall be the final and binding upon both the parties.
- 12. All pages of tender shall be duly signed by the tenderer under seal.
- 13. All other terms and conditions shall be applicable as in vogue in J&K Housing Board.

Deputy General Manager, Housing Unit –III, Jammu.

Issued Under
Cash Receipt
No:
Dated:

Tender Document

1. Name of the work :-	Supply and installation of canopy (Acoustic enclosures). and allied accessories
2. Serial of the tender document :-	02 of 2011-12. dated 20.04.2011.
3. Cost of tender document :-	Rs 200.00 (Rupees Two hundred only)
4. Name of firm /dealer :-	
5. Period of supply :-	20 Days

Deputy General Manager , Housing Unit –III, Jammu.